The Board of Trustees, that’s made up of the 
Governor, the Attorney General, and the Chief Financial Officer decided to shut the Pool 
down because the Pool was having large withdrawals. They divided the Pool into two 
funds, Fund “A” and Fund “B”.  Fund “A”, which the City is one of seven hundred and 
sixty nine (769) participants in the program, representing fourteen billion dollars ($14B), 
and the City’s investment at the time was thirty six million dollars ($36M). The Fund – 

the Trustees decided to divide the fund into two, Fund “A” which represents eighty six

[...]

A couple of things though to inform people; you said 
we have like seven hundred plus local governmental entities including separate taxing 

districts, airports, seaports and so forth, that are part of this fund, right – seven hundred 
plus? 

Mr. Nelson: Yes sir – seven hundred and sixty nine (769), they represent one hundred 
and ninety nine (199) cities, seventy nine (79) counties, eighty-two school boards, three 
hundred and forty eight special districts which are transits, ports, and utilities, county tax 
collectors, there is twenty one, sheriff’s offices, there is thirteen, and other component